

**Republic of the Philippines**  
**GOODS & SERVICES BID OUT**  
**City of Batangas**  
**1st Quarter, CY 2018**

Item No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for the Contract	End-user	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Bidding Date
1	BAC-PG-02-18	Meals & snacks	103,350.00	CMO-HRMDO, Batangas City	Villa Ysabel Resort & Catering Services	Christopher Beredo/Brgy San Isidro, Batangas City	103,252.50	1/19/18
2	BAC-PG-03-18	Various Construction materials	63,130.00	CMO-CAC, Batangas City	Rockgold Trading & Equipment Rentals	Rolly Dy Tan/Gulod Labac, Batangas City	62,851.00	1/30/18
3	BAC-PG-04-18	Meals & snacks	67,312.00	Colegio ng Lungsod ng Batangas	Grandiose Food Services, Inc.	Felie Go/D. Silang St. Cor P. Burgos St., Pob. 14, Batangas City	67,180.00	1/30/18
4	BAC-PG-05-18	ID Card/ID Holder	23,625.00	Dep. Ed., Division of Batangas City	Goldmine Printing Press	Editha Santos/ Evangelista St., Brgy 8 Batangas City	23,490.00	1/30/18
5	BAC-PG-06-18	Transport Expense	180,000.00	Dep. Ed., Division of Batangas City	D. Dimaandal Car Care Center	Dante Dimaandal/Kumintang Ibaba, Batangas City	179,640.00	1/30/18
6	BAC-PG-07-18	Meals & snacks	100,000.00	Sang. Panlungsod ng Batangas	Grandiose Food Services, Inc.	Felie Go/D. Silang St. Cor P. Burgos St., Pob. 14, Batangas City	99,800.00	7/2/2018
7	BAC-PG-08-18	Various Supplies & materials for the repair of CCTV	796,300.00	TDRO, Batangas City	MGS Builders & Gen. Contractor	Kenneth Suarez/ Greenwods Subd. Pallocan East, Batangas City	795,300.00	7/2/2018
8	BAC-PG-09-18	Meals & snacks	99,000.00	Sang. Panlungsod ng Batangas	Citichow Corporation	Carlito Go/Citimart Complex, rizal Ave., Batangas City	98,989.00	7/2/2018
9	BAC-PG-10-18	Repair & maintenance of various Airconditioning units	100,000.00	Sang. Panlungsod ng Batangas	Jaime B.M. Refrigeration & Airconditioning	Jaime Magadia/Kumintang Ibaba, batangas City	99,900.00	7/2/2018
10	BAC-PG-11-18	Printing of Poster/Stickers & Flyers	290,000.00	City Treasurer's Office, Batangas City	Grandeur Printing & Gen. Mdse.	Luzviminda Villena/Paharang East, Batangas City	289,720.00	7/2/2018
11	BAC-PG-12-18	Various Spare parts, Car Accessories & Garden Tools	238,051.00	Different Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Gensson Trade Corp.	Alberto Uy Boming/29 P. Zamora St., Brgy 16, Batangas City	238,051.00	7/2/2018
12	BAC-PG-13-18	procurement of Security Services	10,091.250.00	Batangas City Government	World Security Services Inc.	Atty. Romulo Mahor/Arquiza Trade Center, Ermita Manila	10,090,021.50	6/3/2018
13	BAC-PG-14-18	Operation & Mngmt. Of Sanitary Landfill & SWMCDs	95,545,335.30	City ENRO, Batangas City	Metrowaste Solid Waste Management Corp.	Gerry Ross Ching/Victory Cental Mall, Rizal Ave Caloocan City	95,517,112.25	03/14/18
14	BAC-PG-15-18	Meals & snacks	90,000.00	City Health Office, Batangas City	Villa Ysabel Resort & Catering Services	Christopher Beredo/Brgy San Isidro, Batangas City	89,910.00	2/21/18

**ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO**  
BAC CHAIRMAN

**ENGR. JANUARIO B. GODOY**  
BAC Vice-Chairman

**ATTY. NARCISO B. MACARANDANG**  
BAC Member

**ELIZABETH Q. DELOS REYES**  
BAC Member

**ENGR. ADELA B. HERNANDEZ**  
BAC Member

**JOCELYN E. CANTRE**  
BAC Member

**JOSEPHINE P. MARANAN**  
BAC Member

**Republic of the Philippines**  
**GOODS & SERVICES BID OUT**  
**City of Batangas**  
**1st Quarter, CY 2018**

Item No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for the Contract	End-user	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Bidding Date
15	BAC-PG-16-18	Repair & Maintenance of various Service Vehicles	400,701.00	Different Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	D. Dimaandal Car Care Center	Dante Dimaandal/Kumintang Ibaba, batangas City	400,201.00	2/21/18
16	BAC-PG-18-18	Snacks	34,100.00	CCRO, Batangas City	Grandiose food Services inc.	Felie Go/D. Silang St. Cor P. Burgos St., Pob. 14, Batangas City	33,590.00	2/21/18
17	BAC-PG-19-18	Various Materials	221,262.50	Different Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Rockgold Trading & Equipment Rentals	Rolly Dy Tan/ Gulod Labac, Batangas City	220,070.00	2/21/18
18	BAC-PG-20-18	Meals & Snacks	800,000.00	CSWDO, Batangas City	Villa Ysabel Resort & Catering Services	Christopher Beredo/Brgy San Isidro, Batangas City	797,900.00	2/23/18
19	BAC-PG-21-18	Various Car Accessories & Office Equipment	160,490.00	Different Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Gensson Trade Corp	Alberto Uy Bumping/29 P. Zamora St., Brgy 16 Batangas City	128,390.00	2/23/18
20	BAC-PG-22-18	repair & maintenance of various airconditioning units	223,300.00	Different Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Jaime B.M. Refrigeration & Airconditioning	Jaime Magadia/Kumintang Ibaba, Batangas City	223,000.00	2/23/18
21	BAC-PG-23-18	Rental of Photocopying Machine	142,500.00	Different Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Efren Reyes Telecopy Trading & Services	Efren Reyes/Brgy. Calicanto Batangas City	142,500.00	2/23/18
22	BAC-PG-24-18	Complete Carwash of various vehicles	181,000.00	Different Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	D. Dimaandal Car Care Center	Dante Dimaandal/Kumintang Ibaba, batangas City	180,700.00	2/23/18
23	BAC-PG-25-18	Janitorial Services	9,749,025.00	Batangas City Government	AGP Sales & Building Services, Inc.	Antonio Perez/90 D. Silang St., Poblacion 7 Batangas City	9,747,270.00	3/20/18
24	BAC-PG-26-18	Fuel, Oils & Lubricants	12,723,000.00	Batangas City Government	RBC Petron Gasoline Station	Rodrigo Castillo/Kumintang Ilaya Batangas City	12,720,300.00	3/20/18
25	BAC-PG-28-18	Various Office Supplies & Equipment	406,503.15	Different Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Smartbiz Trading & Gen. Mdse.	Wherly Manansala/#10 Buenafe St., Brgy 19, Batangas City	405,000.00	2/28/18
26	BAC-PG-29-18	Printing of various supplies & newsletter	109,075.00	CCRO, Batangas City	NCMEPS Printing Services	Nancy Malaluan/De Joya Cmpd. Alangilan Batangas City	108,975.00	2/28/18
27	BAC-PG-31-18	Repair & Maintenance of various Service Vehicles	753,200.00	Different Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Automatic Motors	Maria Arlene Montalbo/Brgy Balagtas, Batangas City	750,984.00	6/3/2018
28	BAC-PG-32-18	T-shirt with print	900,000.00	City Mayor's Office, Batangas City	Tatao Shirt & Gen. Mdse.	Tomas Mojares/P. Torres st., Brgy 3 Lipa City Batangas	899,250.00	6/3/2018

**ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO**  
BAC CHAIRMAN

**ENGR. JANUARIO B. GODOY**  
BAC Vice-Chairman

**ATTY. NARCISO B. MACARANDANG**  
BAC Member

**ELIZABETH Q. DELOS REYES**  
BAC Member

**ENGR. ADELA B. HERNANDEZ**  
BAC Member

**JOCELYN E. CANTRE**  
BAC Member

**JOSEPHINE P. MARANAN**  
BAC Member

**Republic of the Philippines**  
**GOODS & SERVICES BID OUT**  
**City of Batangas**  
**1st Quarter, CY 2018**

Item No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for the Contract	End-user	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Bidding Date
29	BAC-PG-33-18	various Office Supplies	703,700.00	City Assessor's office, Batangas City	Grandeur Printing & Gen. Mdse.	Luzviminda Villena/Paharang East, Batangas City	703,325.00	6/3/2018
30	BAC-PG-34-18	Medals	709,500.00	CMO-CCYA, Batangas City	Ten 25 Enterprises	Maria Lea Macatangay/Brgy. Tulo, Batangas City	708,962.50	6/3/2018
31	BAC-PG-35-18	Hybrid native Chicken	999,780.00	OCVAS, Batangas City	IBN Marketing	Imelda Macalintal/Emerald Homes Tambo Lipa City	998,990.00	6/3/2018
32	BAC-PG-30-18	Various Maintenance materials	452,935.77	Different Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Rockgold Trading & Equipment rentals	Rolly dy Tan/ Gulod Labac Batangas City	451,407.40	2/28/18
33	BAC-PG-36-18	Various Maintenance materials	799,995.50	City Engineer's Office, Batangas City	Rockgold Trading & Equipment rentals	Rolly dy Tan/ Gulod Labac Batangas City	799,197.30	6/3/2018
34	BAC-PG-38-18	Meals & Snacks	323,120.00	Different Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Villa Ysabel Resort & Catering Services	Christopher Beredo/Brgy San Isidro, Batangas City	322,349.00	6/3/2018
35	BAC-PG-39-18	Installation of Glass door & partition	422,500.00	City Mayor's Office, Batangas City	Granby Trading & Construction	Ma. Sofia Leuvina Llana/Ruby Bldg. P Burgos St., Batangas City	422,050.00	6/3/2018
36	BAC-PG-42-18	Meals & Snacks	999,900.00	City Mayor's Office, Batangas City	Citichow Corporation	Carlito Go/Citimart Complex, rizal Ave., Batangas City	999,803.06	6/3/2018
37	BAC-PG-44-18	Meals & Snacks	315,000.00	Different Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Villa Ysabel Resort & Catering Services	Christopher Beredo/Brgy San Isidro, Batangas City	313,917.50	3/13/18
38	BAC-PG-45-18	Meals & Snacks	248,900.00	CPDO, Batangas City	Tia Rosa's Catering	Mary Ann Ramirez/Alangilan Batangas City	248,392.50	3/13/18
39	BAC-PG-46-18	Meals & Snacks	142,990.00	CHO, Batangas City	Citichow Corporation	Carlito Go/Citimart Complex, rizal Ave., Batangas City	142,969.10	3/13/18
40	BAC-PG-47-18	Meals & Snacks	999,780.00	Batangas City government	Villa Ysabel Resort & Catering Services	Christopher Beredo/Brgy San Isidro, Batangas City	998,978.00	3/13/18
41	BAC-PG-48-18	Various Office Forms	521,000.00	Different Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Grandeur Printing & Gen. Mdse.	Luzviminda Villena/Paharang East, Batangas City	490,200.00	3/13/18
42	BAC-PG-49-18	T-shirts & Tactical Pants	197,000.00	CHO, Batangas City	Tatao Shirt & Gen. Mdse.	Tomas Mojares/P. Torres st., Brgy 3 Lipa City Batangas	196,780.00	3/13/18

**ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO**  
BAC CHAIRMAN

**ENGR. JANUARIO B. GODOY**  
BAC Vice-Chairman

**ATTY. NARCISO B. MACARANDANG**  
BAC Member

**ELIZABETH Q. DELOS REYES**  
BAC Member

**ENGR. ADELA B. HERNANDEZ**  
BAC Member

**JOCELYN E. CANTRE**  
BAC Member

**JOSEPHINE P. MARANAN**  
BAC Member

**Republic of the Philippines**  
**GOODS & SERVICES BID OUT**  
**City of Batangas**  
**1st Quarter, CY 2018**

Item No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for the Contract	End-user	Winning Bidder	Name & Address of Bidder	Bid Amount Php	Bidding Date
43	BAC-PG-52-18	Repair & maintenance of various RP Vehicles	260,905.00	Batangas City Gov't.	D. Dimaandal Car Care Center	Dante Dimaandal/Kumintang Ibaba, batangas City	260,405.00	3/16/18
44	BAC-PG-53-18	Various Cleaning Materials	135,514.50	Colegio ng Lungsod ng Batangas	Asian Gen. Mdse.	Estelita Alda/Pinamucan Ibaba, Batangas City	135,314.05	3/16/18
45	BAC-PG-55-18	Printing of Citation Ticket	49,950.00	CMO-TDRO, Batangas City	Ricbeth Printing Press	Beth Bersinic/P. Zamora St., Batangas City	49,857.50	3/16/18
46	BAC-PG-56-18	Various Construction materials	406,125.00	Brgy Sto. Niño, Batangas City	Nemar Lumber & Hardware Corp.	Philip Chua/Calicanto, Batangas City	405,786.00	3/22/18
47	BAC-PG-57-18	Meals & Snacks	689,000.00	Different Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	Villa Ysabel Resort & Catering Services	Christopher Beredo/Brgy San Isidro, Batangas City	687,230.00	3/22/18
48	BAC-PG-58-18	Meals & Snacks	624,900.00	City ENRO, Batangas City	Citichow Corporation	Carlito Go/Citimart Complex, rizal Ave., Batangas City	624,823.96	3/22/18
49	BAC-PG-60-18	Various maintenance Materials	628,863.90	Different Offices of Batangas City Gov't.	State Construction & Mill Supply	Virginia cortez/D. Silang st., Batangas City	626,149.70	3/22/18
50	BAC-PG-61-18	Meals & Snacks	962,500.00	City Mayor's Office, Batangas City	Triple 8 Carinderia & catering Services	Julita Macatangay/Sta. Rita Karsada, Batangas City	959,000.00	3/15/18
51	BAC-PG-63-18	Tarpaulins	40,000.00	Colegio ng Lungsod ng Batangas	Goldmine Printing Press	Editha Santos/ Evangelista St., Brgy 8 Batangas City	39,680.00	3/22/18
52	BAC-PG-64-18	Various Furniture	573,000.00	Sangguniang Panlungsod ng Batangas	Smartbiz Trading & Gen. Mdse.	Wherly Manansala/#10 Buenafe St., Brgy 19, Batangas City	570,000.00	3/22/18

**ATTY. TEODULFO A. DEGUITO**  
BAC CHAIRMAN

**ENGR. JANUARIO B. GODOY**  
BAC Vice-Chairman

**ATTY. NARCISO B. MACARANDANG**  
BAC Member

**ELIZABETH Q. DELOS REYES**  
BAC Member

**ENGR. ADELA B. HERNANDEZ**  
BAC Member

**JOCELYN E. CANTRE**  
BAC Member

**JOSEPHINE P. MARANAN**  
BAC Member

FDP 10a – Bid Results on Civil Works

Republic of the Philippines  
 CIVIL WORKS BID OUT  
 City of Batangas  
 First (1st) Quarter of 2018

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget Cost for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount (Php)	Bidding Date	Contract Duration (calendar days)
1	2018-01	CONSTRUCTION OF CITY ENGINEER'S OFFICE PHASE II	19,300,000.00	P. Herrera Street, Batangas City	Subject for Ratification of SP			2/29/2018	240
2	2018-03	REPAIR/REHABILITATION/IMPROVEMENT OF APPROACH AND FRONT OF DJPMM AND CUTA ROAD	77,753,068.00	Barangay Cuta, Batangas City	Subject for Ratification of SP			2/29/2018	480
3	2018-03	IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD FROM CALUMPANG BRIDGE NO. 3 TO NATIONAL ROAD AT GULOD LABAC	22,720,071.00	Barangay Gulod Labac, Batangas City	Subject for Ratification of SP			2/29/2018	240
4	2018-04	REPAIR/REHABILITATION/IMPROVEMENT OF BIR ROAD	18,970,111.00	Barangay Kumintang Ibaba, Batangas City	Subject for Ratification of SP			2/29/2018	380
5	2018-05	IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD FROM CALUMPANG BRIDGE NO. 3 TO P. HERRERA STREET	24,049,569.00	Barangay Kumintang Ibaba, Batangas City	Subject for Ratification of SP			2/29/2018	240
6	2018-06	REPAIR/REHABILITATION/IMPROVEMENT OF P. HERRERA STREET	29,464,231.00	Barangay 6, Batangas City	Subject for Ratification of SP			2/29/2018	420
7	2018-07	REPAIR/REHABILITATION/IMPROVEMENT OF VARIOUS ROAD AT ARCE, KUMINTANG ILAYA	13,302,590.00	Barangay Kumintang Ibaba, Batangas City	Subject for Ratification of SP			2/29/2018	240
8	2018-09	ASPHALT OVELAY OF VARIOUS CITY ROADS	80,705,820.00	Poblacion, Batangas City	Subject for Ratification of SP			2/29/2018	180

**TEODULFO A. DEGUITO**  
 BAC Chairman

**JANUARIO B. GODOY**  
 BAC Vice-Chairman

**NARCISO B. MACARANDANG**  
 BAC Member

**ELIZABETH Q. DE LOS REYES**  
 BAC Member

**ADELA B. HERNANDEZ**  
 BAC Member

**JOCELYN E. CANTRE**  
 BAC Member

**JOSEPHINE P. MARANAN**  
 BAC Member

Republic of the Philippines  
CONSULTING SERVICES BID OUT  
City of Batangas  
First Quarter of 2018

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget Cost for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount (Php)	Bidding Date	Contract Duration (calendar days)
		NO CONSULTANCY PROJECT BID							

**TEODULFO A. DEGUITO**  
BAC Chairman

**JANUARIO B. GODOY**  
BAC Vice Chairman

**NARCISO B. MACARANDANG**  
BAC Member

**ELIZABETH Q. DE LOS REYES**  
BAC Member

**ADELA B. HERNANDEZ**  
BAC Member

**JOCELYN E. CANTRE**  
BAC Member

**JOSEPHINE P. MARANAN**  
BAC Member